(1/3)
006-02 / 20090804 / e9b12_rh.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ferrite Cores for EMI Suppression
For Round Cable
RH Series(Cylindrical)
FEATURES
• For use with round cables, both the clamp-on type and the

× 10–6/°C
Curie
temperature
Tc
(°C)
Saturation
magnetic
flux density Bs
(mT)
HF70 1500 1 to 6 >100 280[H=1600A/m]
HF57 600 3 to 15 >150 370[H=4000A/m]
HF56 600 18 to 28 >130 290[H=4000A/m]
Part No.
Dimensions(mm) Impedance Z (Ω)[at 23°C]
A B C 10MHz typ. 100MHz typ.
HF70RH7X8X4 7.0±0.3 8.0±0.3 4.0±0.2 28 49
HF70RH7X14X4 7.0±0.3 14.0±0.5 4.0±0.2 52 85
HF70RH8X8X4 8.0±0.2 8.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 39 63
HF70RH8X9X4 8.0±0.2 9.0±0.3 4.0±0.2 44 72
HF70RH8X15X4 8.0±0.3 15.0±0.4 4.0±0.25 70 113
HF70RH8X20X4 8.0±0.3 20.0±0.5 4.0±0.25 92 151
HF70RH10X20X5 10.0±0.3 20.0±0.5 5.0±0.2 81 154
HF70RH12X15X7.3 12.0±0.3 15.0±0.5 7.3±0.2 44 83
HF70RH12.3X20X7 12.3±0.3 20.0±0.5 7.0±0.2 75 124
HF70RH13X20X5 13.0±0.3 20.0±0.5 5.0+0.2, –0 127 210
HF70RH14X14X10 14.0±0.3 14.0±0.3 10.0±0.25 33 60
HF70RH14.3X14.3X6.35 14.3±0.3 14.3±0.3 6.35±0.2 70 130
HF70RH14.3X28.6X6.35 14.3±0.3 28.6±1.0 6.35±0.2 125 210
HF70RH14X28X8 14.0±0.5 28.0±1.0 8.0±0.5 110 185
HF70RH16X12X9.1 16.0±0.3 12.0±0.4 9.1+0.3, –0 45 74
HF70RH16X15X9 16.0±0.3 15.0±0.4 9.0±0.2 46 103
HF70RH16X17X9 16.0±0.5 17.0±0.5 9.0±0.5 60 120
HF70RH16X28X9 16.0±0.5 28.0±1.0 9.0±0.5 100 185
HF70RH16X28X10 16.0±0.3 28.0±0.7 10.0±0.25 70 130
HF70RH17.4X28.57X9.5 17.4±0.5 28.57±1.0 9.5±0.5 90 200
HF70RH19X29X13 19.0±0.5 29.0±1.0 13.0±0.5 80 145
HF70RH26X29X13 26.0±0.5 29.0±1.0 13.0±0.5 145 220
HF56RH10X20X5 10.0±0.3 20.0±0.4 5.0±0.2 69 145
HF56RH12X15X7.3 12.0±0.3 15.0±0.5 7.3±0.2 37 81
HF56RH12.3X20X7 12.3±0.3 20.0±0.5 7.0±0.2 54 117
HF56RH13X20X5 13.0±0.3 20.0±0.5 5.0+0.2, –0.1 92 193
HF56RH14.3X14.3X6.35 14.3±0.3 14.3±0.3 6.35±0.2 58 122
HF56RH14.3X28.6X6.35 14.3±0.3 28.6±0.7 6.35±0.2 115 241
HF56RH16X28X9 16.0±0.3 28.0±0.7 9.0±0.3 80 170
HF56RH17.4X28.57X9.5 17.44±0.35 28.57±0.7 9.52±0.25 84 184
ø
A
ø
C